



Bid Tabulation

Village of Middleport
Sewer Separation Phase 3 - North End
September 12, 2019

Fields Excavating, Inc.
Kitts Hill, OH

Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC
South Point, OH

D.V. Weber Construction, Inc.
Reedsville, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,940.00	\$4,940.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$12,770.00	\$12,770.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	498	\$3.00	\$1,494.00	\$2.00	\$996.00	\$5.00	\$2,490.00	\$6.30	\$3,137.40
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3143	\$6.00	\$18,858.00	\$2.00	\$6,286.00	\$2.55	\$8,014.65	\$2.50	\$7,857.50
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$37.00	\$888.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$26.00	\$624.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
7	203	EXCAVATION (REGRAVING RUTLAND HILLSIDE)	C.Y.	405	\$18.00	\$7,290.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00	\$30.00	\$12,150.00	\$13.75	\$5,568.75
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	5088	\$2.00	\$10,176.00	\$1.00	\$5,088.00	\$1.00	\$5,088.00	\$3.50	\$17,808.00
9	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	745	\$6.00	\$4,470.00	\$21.00	\$15,645.00	\$7.00	\$5,215.00	\$28.25	\$21,046.25
10	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	199	\$180.00	\$35,820.00	\$400.00	\$79,600.00	\$450.00	\$89,550.00	\$254.50	\$50,645.50
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1449	\$70.00	\$101,430.00	\$45.00	\$65,205.00	\$27.00	\$39,123.00	\$71.85	\$104,110.65
12	407	TACK COAT, 0.08 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.20	\$132.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	307	\$300.00	\$92,100.00	\$400.00	\$122,800.00	\$240.00	\$73,680.00	\$258.00	\$79,206.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	240	\$300.00	\$72,000.00	\$420.00	\$100,800.00	\$240.00	\$57,600.00	\$280.00	\$67,200.00
15	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	251	\$80.00	\$20,080.00	\$75.00	\$18,825.00	\$125.00	\$31,375.00	\$89.50	\$22,464.50
16	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	8.93	\$600.00	\$5,358.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,823.00	\$162.38	\$1,450.05	\$1,850.00	\$16,520.50
17	606	GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET	FT.	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00
18	607	FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT (IN-KIND)	FT.	65	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00
19	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	4121	\$10.00	\$41,210.00	\$9.00	\$37,089.00	\$16.00	\$65,936.00	\$12.00	\$49,452.00
20	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	414	\$25.00	\$10,350.00	\$26.00	\$10,764.00	\$20.00	\$8,280.00	\$15.00	\$6,210.00
21	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1277	\$35.00	\$44,695.00	\$40.00	\$51,080.00	\$30.00	\$38,310.00	\$23.75	\$30,328.75
22	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$33.75	\$5,062.50
23	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00
24	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
25	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$50.75	\$7,612.50
26	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$62.75	\$9,412.50
27	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00
28	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	44	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$112.00	\$4,928.00	\$90.00	\$3,960.00	\$179.00	\$7,876.00
29	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$111.00	\$999.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$84.00	\$756.00
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, AS PER PLAN	FT.	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$127.00	\$4,318.00	\$107.00	\$3,638.00	\$106.00	\$3,604.00
31	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	765	\$120.00	\$91,800.00	\$107.00	\$81,855.00	\$100.00	\$76,500.00	\$61.00	\$46,665.00
32	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	106	\$120.00	\$12,720.00	\$111.00	\$11,766.00	\$102.00	\$10,812.00	\$65.00	\$6,890.00
33	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	319	\$130.00	\$41,470.00	\$133.00	\$42,427.00	\$102.00	\$32,538.00	\$75.00	\$23,925.00
34	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$138.00	\$2,898.00	\$107.00	\$2,247.00	\$95.00	\$1,995.00
35	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	548	\$140.00	\$76,720.00	\$143.00	\$78,364.00	\$110.00	\$60,280.00	\$101.00	\$55,348.00
36	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$117.00	\$1,755.00	\$293.00	\$4,395.00
37	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	445	\$150.00	\$66,750.00	\$154.00	\$68,530.00	\$117.00	\$52,065.00	\$146.50	\$65,192.50
38	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	52	\$160.00	\$8,320.00	\$177.00	\$9,204.00	\$139.00	\$7,228.00	\$305.00	\$15,860.00
39	611	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$236.00	\$5,900.00	\$164.00	\$4,100.00	\$370.00	\$9,250.00
40	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	497	\$180.00	\$89,460.00	\$260.00	\$129,220.00	\$140.00	\$69,580.00	\$229.50	\$114,061.50
41	611	48" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	310	\$200.00	\$62,000.00	\$312.00	\$96,720.00	\$170.00	\$52,700.00	\$285.00	\$88,350.00
42	611	4" STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
43	611	8" STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	133	\$75.00	\$9,975.00	\$75.00	\$9,975.00	\$85.00	\$11,305.00	\$98.00	\$13,034.00
44	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	15	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$24,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,185.00	\$32,775.00
45	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$17,325.00	\$2,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,075.00	\$22,825.00
46	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
47	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00
48	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, (60" BASE), AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$7,275.00	\$21,825.00	\$5,925.00	\$17,775.00
49	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, (72" BASE), AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$11,336.00	\$22,672.00
50	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	458	\$70.00	\$32,060.00	\$85.00	\$38,930.00	\$260.00	\$119,080.00	\$85.00	\$38,930.00
51	611	10" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	27	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$182.00	\$4,914.00	\$205.00	\$5,535.00	\$367.00	\$9,909.00
52	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1545	\$120.00	\$185,400.00	\$107.00	\$165,315.00	\$113.00	\$174,585.00	\$120.00	\$185,400.00
53	611	10" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	29	\$130.00	\$3,770.00	\$131.00	\$3,799.00	\$114.00	\$3,306.00	\$280.00	\$8,120.00
54	611	12" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$396.00	\$1,980.00
55	611	15" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	86	\$140.00	\$12,040.00	\$137.00	\$11,782.00	\$140.00	\$12,040.00	\$280.00	\$24,080.00
56	611	18" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	357	\$150.00	\$53,550.00	\$154.00	\$54,978.00	\$165.00	\$58,905.00	\$193.50	\$69,079.50
57	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$115,000.00
58	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
59	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
60	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$66.00	\$264.00
61	638	6" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$118.00	\$1,416.00	\$235.00	\$2,820.00
62	638	8" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	16	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$119.00	\$1,904.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00
63	638	10" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	634	\$120.00	\$76,080.00	\$127.00	\$80,518.00	\$121.00	\$76,714.00	\$75.30	\$47,740.20
64	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
65	638	10" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
66	638	8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
67	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00
68	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00
69	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00
70	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 10" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$114.00	\$11,400.00
71	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: SERVICE BRANCH RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00
72	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: SERVICE BRANCH REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.60	\$3,720.00
73	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	161	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$80.00	\$12,880.00	\$32.00	\$5,152.00	\$75.00	\$12,075.00
74	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$131.00	\$1,572.00
75	638	METER CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
76	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$80.00	\$560.00
77	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
78	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
79	642	CENTERLINE, 6" (DOUBLE YELLOW)	MILE	0.11	\$15,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$385.00	\$9,000.00	\$990.00	\$9,365.00	\$1,030.15
80	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	295	\$5.00	\$1,475.00						